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WILLIAM J. EVANS (5276) 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Telephone: (801) 532-1234 
Facsimile: (801) 536-6111 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
 
ROGELIO PEÑA  
PEÑA & ASSOCIATES, LLC 
4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 101 
Boulder, CO 80301 
Telephone : 303.415.0409 
Cell phone: 303.709.9311 
rpena@boulderattys.com 
 
Attorneys for Level 3 Communications, LLC 
 

 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Qwest 
Communications International, Inc. and 
CenturyTel, Inc. for Approval of Indirect Transfer 
of Control of Qwest Corporation, Qwest 
Communications Company, LLC, and Qwest LD 
Corporation 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 
COUNSEL AND REQUEST FOR NOTICE 

Docket No. 10-049-16 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that ROGELIO PEÑA hereby enters his appearance in the above-

referenced docket as counsel for Level 3 Communications, LLC, along with William J. Evans who has 

previously appeared as counsel for same, and hereby requests that copies of all filings, notices and orders 

in this matter be served upon Mr. Peña at the following address as well as upon Mr. Evans: 

mailto:bevans@parsonsbehle.com
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Rogelio Peña  
Peña & Associates, LLC 
4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 101 
Boulder CO 80301 
Tel: 303.415.0409 
Cell: 303.709.9311 
rpena@boulderattys.com 

 
DATED this 18th day of October, 2010. 
 

 

/s/ William J. Evans 
WILLIAM J. EVANS 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 18th day of October, 2010, I caused a copy of the NOTICE OF 
APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL AND REQUEST FOR NOTICE, in Docket No. 10-049-16, to be sent 
via electronic mail to the following: 
 
James A. Holtkamp 
Holland & Hart LLP 
60 E. South Temple, Suite 2000 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111-1031 
jholtkamp@hollandhart.com 

Mark A. Davidson 
Holland & Hart LLP 
555 17th Street, Suite 3200 
Denver, CO 80202 
madavidson@hollandhart.com 
 
Mark Trinchero 
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 
1201 Third Ave., Suite 2200 
Seattle, WA  98101-1688 
marktrinchero@dwt.com 
 
Patricia Schmid  
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South #500 
Heber Wells Building 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South #500 
Heber Wells Building 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
Alex M. Duarte 
421 SW Oak Street, Suite 810 
Portland, OR  97204 
alex.duarte@qwest.com 
William Haas 
Vice President Regulatory and Public Policy 
PAETEC Communications, Inc. 
1 Martha’s Way 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52233 
william.haas@paetec.com 

 
Karen L. Clauson 
Vice President, Law & Policy 
Integra Telecom 
6160 Golden Hills Drive 
Golden Valley, MN  55416 
klclauson@integratelecom.com 

Gregory Merz 
Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A. 
500 IDS Center, 80 South Eight St. 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
gregory.merz@gpmlaw.com 

Katherine K. Mudge 
Director, State Affairs & ILEC Relations 
Covad Communications Company 
7000 N. Mopac Expressway, 2d Floor 
Austin, Texas 78731 
kmudge@covad.com 

Rex Knowles 
XO Communications, Inc. 
7050 Union Park Ave., Suite 400 
Midvale, UT 84047 
rex.knowles@xo.com 

Stephen F. Mecham 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84133 
sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 

Michel Singer Nelson 
Associate General Counsel 
360networks (USA) inc. 
370 Interlocken Blvd., Suite 600 
Broomfield, Colorado 80021 
mnelson@360.net 
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Penny Stanley 
Senior Paralegal 
360networks (USA) inc. 
370 Interlocken Blvd., Suite 600 
Broomfield, Colorado  80021 
penny.stanley@360.net 
 
Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 
Phil Powlick 
Dennis Miller 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Philippowlick@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 
Michele Beck 
Committee of Consumer Services 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 
Sonya Martinez 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
smartinez@slcap.org 
 
Terrance A. Spann, Esq. 
U.S. Department of Defense and 
All Other Federal Executive Agencies 
US Army Legal Services Agency 
901 N. Stuart Street, Suite 700 
Arlington, VA  22203-1837 
Terrance.Spann@us.army.mil 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Harry Gildea 
Snavely King Majoros O’Connor & Bedell, Inc. 
1111 14th Street, N.W., Suite 300 
Washington, D.C.  20005 
hgildea@snavely-king.com 
 
Kevin K. Zarling 
Senior Counsel 
CenturyLink 
400 W. 15th Street, Suite 315 
Austin TX 78701 
Kevin.K.Zarling@CenturyLink.com 
 
Barbara C. Young 
CenturyLink 
902 Wasco Street 
Hood River, OR  97031 
Barbara.c.young@centurylink.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Colette V. Dubois 
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